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Undergraduate Programs
Academic Fees 22/23

This document contains the tuition fees and
payment methods for programs taught in a
language other than Spanish at Universidad
Europea for the Academic Year 22-23

For students being admitted to Universidad Europea in any course (entire academic
st year, 2nd year or higher levels) for the first time.

Degrees Programs

Fees for students being admitted to
Universidad Europea for the first time to
study a Degree.

Entrance examinations for campus-based
programmes at the Madrid campus cost €150.
Entrance examinations are free at the Valencia
Campus, except for special process degrees,
which cost €95.

All students enrolling at Universidad Europea
de Madrid for the first time must pay:

Enrolment fee

The study place reservation fee represents
the student’s confirmation of their p lace
acceptance and their wish to continue with
the procedures to enroll at the University,
thereby guaranteeing a place on their chosen
degree program. The study place reservation
fee must be paid prior to enroliment.

Registration fee

The registration fee is a compulsory procedure
to be carried out prior to the enrollment by all
students being admitted for the first time to
Universidad Europea de Madrid.

A €770 fee must be paid to confirm enrolment
at the Madrid Campus. This fee is €550 at the
Valencia campus.

Tuition

The annual tuition fee is calculated by
multiplying the number of ECTS Credits for
which the student has enrolled with the price
of ECTS Credits, except for the degrees with
fixed fees.

Masters Degree

Enrolment fee

The study place reservation fee represents
the student’s confirmation of their p lace
acceptance and their wish to continue with
the procedures to enroll at the University,
thereby guaranteeing a place on their chosen
degree program. The study place reservation
fee must be paid prior to enroliment.

Tuition

The annual tuition fee is calculated by
multiplying the number of ECTS Credits for
which the student has enrolled with the price
of ECTS Credits, except for the degrees with
fixed fees.

In accordance with Article 20.9 of Law 37/1992, of 28 December, on the Value-Added Tax, the amounts paid to the university are exempt from
VAT. In the event that the legislation in force were to establish that the tax applies and payments are not exempt, the University would apply the

applicable VAT rate to said amounts.



Degrees

Simulation of academic fees for the 1st full academic year.

Campus

Madrid'

Madrid'

Madrid'

Madrid'

Madrid'

Madrid'

Madrid'

Valencia

Valencia

Valencia

Madrid'

Madrid'

Valencia

Madrid'
Madrid'

Valencia

Madrid'

Madrid'

Degree

Sports Sciences

Global Bachelor Degree In Sport Managment

Bachelor’s Degree in Physical Activity and Sports Sciences

Aeronautics

Bachelor’s Degree in Aerospace and Aircraft Engineering

Architecture

Degree in Fundamentals of Architecture

Business
Global Bachelor’s in International Business

Global Bachelor’s Degree Internacional Business
+ Global Bachelor’s in International Relations

Bachelor Degree in Business Administration

Global Bachelor’s Degree in Business Management
and Entrepreneurship

Degree in Tourism and Leisure Management

Communication

Bachelor’s in Translation and Intercultural Communication

Industrial

Degree in Industrial Systems Engineering (Specialty in
Mechanics)

Legal
Global Bachelor’s in International Relations

Global Bachelor’s Degree in International Relations

Odontology

Degree in Dentistry
Health Science Foundation Year

Degree in Dentistry

Physiotherapy

Licence en Kinésithérapie

Psychology

Degree in Psychology

Study place

reservation
fee

1.000,00 €

1.000,00 €

1.250,00 €

1.250,00 €

1.200,00 €

1.200,00 €

1.200,00 €

1.200,00 €

1.200,00 €

1.000,00 €

1.250,00 €

1.200,00 €

1.200,00 €

2.200,00 €

1.800,00 €

2.200,00 €

1.200,00 €

2.200,00 €

Price
ects

213,00 €

166,00 €

199,00 €

188,00 €

234,00 €

234,00 €

171,00 €

161,00 €

13,00 €

18,00 €

186,00 €

234,00 €

156,00 €

315,00 €

220,00 €

301,00 €

19700 €

149,00 €

N®ects

60

60

60

60

60

72

60

60

60

60

60

60

60

60

60

60

60

60
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Tuition L] L0l ) f;::!vzlt?::
(10 Month) | (12 Month) fee + Tuition

12780,00 € 1.27800€ 1.06500€ 13780,00 €
9960,00 € 99600€  830,00€ 10.940,00 €
11940,00 € 1194,00 € 99500 €  13.190,00 €
11.280,00 € 1128,00€  940,00€ 12.530,00 €
14.04000 € 1404,00€ 1170,00€  15.240,00 €
1684800 € 1.684,80€ 1.404,00€ 18.048,00 €
10.260,00 € 1.026,00 € 855,00 €  11.460,00 €
9.660,00 € 96600€  80500€ 10.860,00 €
6.780,00 € 678,00 € 565,00 € 7980,00 €
7.080,00 € 708,00 € 590,00 €  8.080,00 €
11160,00 €  1.116,00 € 930,00 €  12.410,00 €
14.040,00 € 1404,00€ 1170,00€  15.240,00 €
9.360,00 € 936,00 € 780,00 €  10.560,00 €
18900,00 € 1.890,00€ 157500€  21100,00 €
13.200,00€ 1.320,00 € 1100,00 € 15.000,00 €
18.060,00€ 1.806,00€ 150500€ 20.260,00 €
11.820,00 € 1182,00 € 98500 €  13.020,00 €
8940,00 € 894,00 € 745,00 € 11140,00 €

These degrees include a tuition discount, thanks to the Academic Grants at the School of Architecture, Engineering & Design for new students

enrolling for the 2022/23 academic year. This discount will be applied until the end of the degree.

"Villaviciosa de Odén Campus.
2 Alcobendas Campus.



Masters Degree

Simulation of academic fees for the 1st full academic year.

Campus

Madrid'

Madrid?

Madrid?

Madrid'

Madrid?

Madrid?

Madrid?

Madrid'

Madrid?

Valencia

Madrid?

Program

Sports Sciences

Masters Degree in Sports Training and Nutrition
Masters Degree in Sports Marketing

Mba Masters Degree in Sports Management
Master in Commmunication and Sports Journalism

International Master in Sports Law

International Master in Football Coaching
and Management

Master in Sports Technologies & Digital Transformation

Master in Exercise and Sports Physiotherapy

Business
Master in Business Administration

Master in International Leadership and Negotiation

Education

Masters Degree in Bilingual Education

Study place

reservation
fee

1.500,00 €

1.500,00 €

1.500,00 €

1.500,00 €

1.500,00 €

1.500,00 €

1.500,00 €

1.500,00 €

1100,00 €

1100,00 €

1100,00 €

N®ects

60

60

60

60

60

60

60

60

60

60

60

Masters Degrees

Tuition

14.000,00 €

17.800,00 €

26.000,00 €

15.200,00 €

20.100,00 €

12.700,00 €

12.600,00 €

13.300,00 €

11.400,00 €

8.040,00 €

5.400,00 €

Academic Fees 22/23

Study place
reservation
fee + Tuition

Price

(10 Month)

1400,00€  15.500,00 €
1780,00€  19.300,00 €
2600,00€ 27500,00 €
1.520,00 €  16.700,00 €

2.010,00€  21.600,00 €

1270,00 €  14.200,00 €

1.260,00 €  14100,00 €

1.330,00€  14.800,00 €

1140,00€  12.500,00 €

804,00 € 9140,00 €

540,00 € 6.500,00 €

These degrees include a tuition discount, thanks to the Academic Grants at the School of Architecture, Engineering & Design for new students
enrolling for the 2022/23 academic year. This discount will be applied until the end of the degree.
"Villaviciosa de Odén Campus.
2 Alcobendas Campus.
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Universidad Europea de Madrid

Campus de Villaviciosa de Odén
C/ Tajo, s/n, 28670.
Villaviciosa de Odén, Madrid

Campus de Alcobendas
Av. Fernando Alonso, 8, 28108.
Alcobendas, Madrid

Teléfono: (+34) 917407272
Atencién al estudiante: (+34) 91414 66 11

Universidad Europea de Valencia

Paseo de la Alameda, 7, 46010.

Valencia

Teléfono: (+34) 96 104 38 83

Atencién al estudiante: (+34) 96 104 38 80

Universidad Europea de Canarias
Campus de La Orotava

C/ Inocencio Garcia, 1, 38300.

La Orotava, Tenerife

Teléfono: (+34) 92 209 70 91

Atencién al estudiante: (+34) 92 298 50 06

Instalaciones Santa Cruz de Tenerife
Calle Valentin Sanz, 22, 38002.

Santa Cruz de Tenerife

Teléfono: (+34) 92 244 26 31

Atencién al estudiante: (+34) 92 244 26 34

Teléfono general inglés y espaiiol:
(+34) 917407272

universidadeuropea.com
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